Contact: Jessica Bowers, Vice President/Marketing/CRA Officer

The Community Bank Zanesville, Ohio 740.454.1600

ibowers@thecombank.com

For Immediate Release



Ashley Nolan Joins Community Financial Advisors

"We are pleased to announce Ashley Nolan joined Community Financial Advisors (CFA), a division of The Community Bank, as Client Services Coordinator. In this role, Ashley will exceed our client's expectations and play a key part in supporting administrative functions," said Ron Davis, Senior Vice President/Senior Financial Officer.

Ashley is a graduate of Franklin University, holding a Bachelor of Science degree in Financial Planning, and has over 10 years of customer service experience. She is a lifelong resident of the Muskingum County area and her close ties to the community fit ideally with our Company's philosophy. Ashley supports United Way of MPM's mission and is actively involved with many other local charitable organizations.

For more information concerning The Community Bank's products, services and locations, we welcome you to our website at TheComBank.com or you may contact Jessica Bowers, Vice President/Marketing/CRA Officer at The Community Bank's Downtown Zanesville Banking Office at 740.454.1600 or via email jbowers@thecombank.com. The Community Bank can also be followed on Facebook, Instagram, Twitter and LinkedIn.

About The Community Bank

The Community Bank is a wholly-owned subsidiary of CommunityBanc, Inc. Founded in 1902 in Crooksville, Ohio by a group of local businessmen to answer the need for a banking resource close to home. Since then, with headquarters in Zanesville, Ohio, The Community Bank's commitment to exceptional customer service and emphasis on the growth of small business has driven the Company's assets to over \$533,000,000.

A full range of financial products and services are available at 11 Banking Offices in Downtown, South, West, East and North Zanesville, New Concord, Frazeysburg, Crooksville, Downtown and Southgate Parkway Cambridge, and Newark, along with a dedicated Lending Center in Heath. Wealth Management services are available through Community Financial Advisors located in the Downtown Zanesville Banking Office.